HOUSE BILL 1119

Unofficial Copy A2

1996 Regular Session 6lr2614

By: Charles County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 8, 1996 Assigned to: Economic Matters

Committee Report: Favorable with amendments House action: Adopted Read second time: March 12, 1996

CHAPTER _____

1 AN ACT concerning

- 2 Charles County Alcoholic Beverages
- 3 (Golf and Country Clubs)

4 FOR the purpose of permitting in Charles County an alcoholic beverages licensee to sell

- 5 and persons to consume alcoholic beverages on the grounds of any privately-owned
- 6 golf course; <u>providing for the effective date of this Act</u>; and generally relating to
- 7 alcoholic beverages in Charles County.

8 BY adding to

- 9 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 10 Section 8-503
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (1994 Replacement Volume and 1995 Supplement)

13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF

14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

15 Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

16 8-503.

17 (A) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY IN CHARLES COUNTY.

(B) A LICENSEE MAY SELL AND A PERSON MAY CONSUME ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES PERMITTED BY THE LICENSE ON THE GROUNDS OF ANY PRIVATELY
OWNED GOLF COURSE.

21 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 22 October July 1, 1996. HOUSE BILL 1119